ARK

WAREHOUSE

335b1615-5 Assembly Drawings

10 Row - Aluminum Bleachers - Non-Elevated - Chain-link Guardrail System - 15 Feet - Aisle Center - Weight: 2190lbs - Seats 73

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

CSA — COVER SHEET

D1 — BLEACHER SEATING PLAN

FP.1 — FOUNDATION PLAN

BA.1 — BLEACHER FRAMING & CLIP PRE—ASSEMBLY
BA.2 — BLEACHER BRACING LOCATION PLAN

BA.3 — BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

AP.1 — ANCHORING PLAN

PF.1 — PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

VA1 — VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY

GR.1 GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY



AutoCAD SHX Text
 - COVER SHEET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER SEATING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
TD.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - ANCHORING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
AP.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
PF.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
VA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GR.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER BRACING LOCATION PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - FOUNDATION PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
FP.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER FRAMING & CLIP PRE-ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.3


24’
7 -6 4' 12'-6
1 TYP. . s-8"0C ____ | WAREHOUSE
END O.H. TYP.
— A 4 " -
1 I
! !
q | [ b
q ! ! b
1 I
! !
q | @ [ b
J ! ! !
197-43" [[3 T
1 I
! !
q | [ b
J ! ! b
1 I
v ! ! y
] |
! !
1 [ I
! !
SECTION GROSS ACTUAL NO.OF NET
LENGTH SEATS SEATS ROWS SEATS
24 16.00 16.00 1 16 This drawing and all information contained herein is Pa rk Wa re h o use y L LC
7.5 5.00 5.00 9 45 the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not 7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446
125 833 800 9 72 to be reproduced without express written permission SCALE: NT.S : APPRO'VED BY: 2 DRAWN’BY:
NET SEATS 133 of this manufacturer. We assume no responsibility for [DaATE: 4 2‘7‘ 1 7 JML
WHEELCHAIR SPACES v]| unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK TTLE:
TOTAL NET SEATING CAPACITY ~ 133 WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for local 10 ROW X 24'—0" BLEACHER SEATING PLAN
(BASED ON 18" PER SEAT) permits and occupancy requirements. BLEACHER MODEL i o e = Dix DRAWING NUMBER: .1



AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
4/27/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10 ROW X 24'-0" BLEACHER SEATING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
TD.1


LOCATE FRAMES ON FOUNDATION

24°

1" (END 5-6” 0.C.
FRAME LINE) TYP.

206"

B

1'=8" MIN TO FRONT _|
EDGE OF FRAME

* MINIMUM FOUNDATION AREA SHOWN. DEPENDING ON LOCAL SOIL CONDITIONS, BLEACHER CAN BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE PAD OR FOOTERS, OR ATTACHED
TO 2x6 TREATED LUMBER GROUND SILLS AND PLACED ON COMPACTED STONE, ASPHALT, OR ANY OTHER SMOOTH, SOLID, LEVEL SURFACE. CONSULT YOUR LOCAL

CONCRETE CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE PROPER CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS FOR YOUR LOCAL SOIL AND WEATHER-RELATED CONDITIONS. THE BEARING SURFACE
MUST BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING A MINIMUM OF 660 POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT. TO MEET LOCAL CODES, BLEACHERS WILL NEED TO BE ANCHORED. ANCHORING

SYSTEMS FOR ALL SURFACE TYPES ARE AVAILABLE - CONTACT YOUR BLEACHER SALES REPRESENTATIVE FOR MORE INFORMATION.

|_——TYP. CENTERLINE OF FRAME

/OUTS\DE EDGE OF FOUNDATION

This drawing and all information contained herein is
the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not
to be reproduced without express written permission
of this manufacturer. We assume no responsibility for
unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK
WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for local
permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCAE N.T.S.

e 4/27/17

APPROVED BY:

DRAWN BY:

JML

TITLE:

10 ROW 24’—0" FOUNDATION PLAN

BLEACHER MODEL F: pari oo = oy

DRAWING NUMBER:

FP.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTSIDE EDGE OF FOUNDATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. CENTERLINE OF FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
4/27/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10 ROW 24'-0" FOUNDATION PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
FP.1


(OPTIONAL) ATTACH GROUND SILLS *

*NOT ALL BLEACHERS WILL
RECEIVE GROUND SILLS. IF
YOUR UNIT DOES NOT INCLUDE
THIS FEATURE, SKIP THIS STEP.

GSL2608 (2x6x8" TREATED LUMBER SILL)

BLTCB10116G
CARRIAGE BOLT)

CL-STD
D DOWN CLIP)

NUTF10G
Ae” FLANGE NUT)

. NUTF12G

1" x #e” FLAT BAR

i ENSURE BOTH FLAT BAR AND
ANGLE PIECES ARE THE SAME
LENGTH BEFORE ASSEMBLING

FA—E05_40F
e

SCRLAG12116G (%" x 15" LAG SCREW)
L~ 10X PER FRAME

~

e

GSL2610 (2x6x10" TREATED LUMBER SILL)

ONCE FRAMING IS COMPLETE,

PRE-ASSEMBLE X-BRACE PAIR(S)

15" X 17 x #e” ANGLE

(3" FLANGE NUT)

BLTHH121086
(%" x 14" HEX HEAD BOLT)

NGTE: DO NOT TIGHTEN BRACING HARDWARE
UNTIL ALL FRAMING AND BRACING HAS BEEN
ASSEMBLED AND CHECKED TO ENSURE THAT
T IS COMPLETE AND SQUARE.

PRE-ASSEMBLE CLIP SETS ON BLEACHER FRAMES

NOTE: ROTATE CLIPS 90° AS SHOWN PRIOR TO
MOUNTING PLANK, THEN LIFT AND ROTATE CLIP
SO THAT GROOVE IN CLIP IS SEATED PROPERLY.

NOTE: LEAVE FLANGE NUT
LOOSE UNTIL CLIPS HAVE
BEEN SECURED TO PLANK.

OPTION A: SINGLE FOOT BOARDS

NOTE: CLIP SETS ON FOOT SUPPORTS MUST
BE MOUNTED TO HOLES SHOWN HERE TO
ENSURE CORRECT FIT WITH FOOT PLANK. ~

OPTION B: DOUBLE FOOT BOARDS
NOTE: CLIP SETS ON FOOT SUPPORTS MUST
BE MOUNTED TO HOLES SHOWN HERE TO
ENSURE CORRECT FIT WITH FOOT PLANK.

This drawing and all information contained herein is
the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

to be reproduced without express written permission SCALE:

APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY:
N.T.S. IML

of this manufacturer. We assume no responsibility for Fzre

4/27/17

unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK
WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for local

TITLE:

10 ROW X 24'—0" FRAMING & CLIP SET PREPARATION

permits and occupancy requirements.

DRAWING NUMBER:

BLEACHER MODEL F:  gapp 15 5 01 % BA T



AutoCAD SHX Text
BLTCB10116G ( " x 1 " CARRIAGE BOLT)516" x 1 " CARRIAGE BOLT)12" CARRIAGE BOLT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CL-STD (HOLD DOWN CLIP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NUTF10G ( " FLANGE NUT)516" FLANGE NUT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: LEAVE FLANGE NUT LOOSE UNTIL CLIPS HAVE BEEN SECURED TO PLANK. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: CLIP SETS ON FOOT SUPPORTS MUST BE MOUNTED TO HOLES SHOWN HERE TO ENSURE CORRECT FIT WITH FOOT PLANK. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: ROTATE CLIPS 90° AS SHOWN PRIOR TOMOUNTING PLANK, THEN LIFT AND ROTATE CLIP SO THAT GROOVE IN CLIP IS SEATED PROPERLY. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: CLIP SETS ON FOOT SUPPORTS MUST BE MOUNTED TO HOLES SHOWN HERE TO ENSURE CORRECT FIT WITH FOOT PLANK. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
   *NOT ALL BLEACHERS WILL RECEIVE GROUND SILLS. IF YOUR UNIT DOES NOT INCLUDE THIS FEATURE, SKIP THIS STEP.

AutoCAD SHX Text
FA-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
FA-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCRLAG12116G ( " x 1 " LAG SCREW) 38" x 1 " LAG SCREW) 12" LAG SCREW) 10X PER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
GSL2608 (2x6x8' TREATED LUMBER SILL)

AutoCAD SHX Text
GSL2610 (2x6x10' TREATED LUMBER SILL)

AutoCAD SHX Text
FA-E05_40F

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 " x  " FLAT BAR14" x  " FLAT BAR316" FLAT BAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 " X 1" x  " ANGLE12" X 1" x  " ANGLE316" ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NUTF12G ( " FLANGE NUT)38" FLANGE NUT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLTHH12108G ( " x 1 " HEX HEAD BOLT)38" x 1 " HEX HEAD BOLT)14" HEX HEAD BOLT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: DO NOT TIGHTEN BRACING HARDWARE UNTIL ALL FRAMING AND BRACING HAS BEEN ASSEMBLED AND CHECKED TO ENSURE THAT IT IS COMPLETE AND SQUARE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENSURE BOTH FLAT BAR AND ANGLE PIECES ARE THE SAME LENGTH BEFORE ASSEMBLING

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
4/27/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10 ROW X 24'-0" FRAMING & CLIP SET PREPARATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.1


& TYP X—BRACE CONN. W/ 1% BOLT

BLEACHER FRAME
> / TYP X—BRACING

%" x 1%” HEX HD.

\é’sou & FLANGE NUT

NOT TO SCALE

NOTE LOCATION OF X-—BRACES
ON BLEACHER FRAMES.

TYP. X-BRACE LOCATION DETAIL
INSTALL AT CLOSED BAYS ONLY
SEE SHEET # PF.1 FOR BAY CONFIGURATION

PRE—-ASSEMBLE X—BRACES AS
ILLUSTRATED ON SHEET BA.1
SEE SHEET #BA.3 FOR BRACING
LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS.

ATTACH ROW 2 SPACER BRACE TO FRAMING
USING 3%” x 14" HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE
NUT. TYP. ALL BAYS.

TYP. SPACER BRACE LOCATION DETAIL

ATTACH SPACER BRACES USING

INSTALL AT OPEN BAYS ONLY

SEE SHEET # PF.1 FOR BAY CONFIGURATION

COMMON X—BRACING HARDWARE
SEE SHEET #BA.3 FOR BRACING
LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS

NUT. TYP. ALL BAYS.

ATTACH ROW 2 SPACER BRACE TO FRAMING
USING %" x 1%4” HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE

TYP. SPACER BRACE
(NOTE NOTCH IN ANGLE,
NO CENTER PUNCHED HOLE)

This drawing and all information contained herein is
the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not
to be reproduced without express written permission
of this manufacturer. We assume no responsibility for
unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK
WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for local
permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCAE N.T.S. APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY:
OATE 4 /27 /17 JML
TITLE:

10 ROW X 24'—0" BLEACHER BRACING LOCATION

BLEACHER MODEL #: 335b1615-5-DLX DRAWING NUMBER:

BA.2



AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE LOCATION OF X-BRACES ON BLEACHER FRAMES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH SPACER BRACES USING COMMON X-BRACING HARDWARE SEE SHEET #BA.3 FOR BRACING LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. SPACER BRACE (NOTE NOTCH IN ANGLE, NO CENTER PUNCHED HOLE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH ROW 2 SPACER BRACE TO FRAMING USING  " x 1 " HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE 38" x 1 " HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE 14" HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE NUT. TYP. ALL BAYS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRE-ASSEMBLE X-BRACES AS ILLUSTRATED ON SHEET BA.1 SEE SHEET #BA.3 FOR BRACING LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH ROW 2 SPACER BRACE TO FRAMING USING  " x 1 " HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE 38" x 1 " HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE 14" HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE NUT. TYP. ALL BAYS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
4/27/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10 ROW X 24'-0" BLEACHER BRACING LOCATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" x 1¼" HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1¼ B0LT


D TYP X—BRACE CONN. W/ 1% BOLT[& TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT E TYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT

BLEACHER FRAME ﬁ M
> TYP X—BRACING %s” x 15" CARRIAGE BOLT | ~TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP
/ TYP. HOLD || —%s6" x 1%" CARRIAGE BOLT
\% DOWN CLIP |_—%s" FLANGE NUT
N % | =
ol =}
%" x 1%” HEX HD. | | . | WAREHOUSE
BOLT & FLANGE NUT 'I:Iiln' 'n:in‘/_%s FLANGE NUT
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE |
N
TYP. REAR GUARDRAIL POST\
DBL. 1x6 TOP ROW RISER PLANK L
OV
TYP. 5 ROW SEATING FRAME A
DBL. 2x10 FOOT PLANK PR, i
5'-7%" X—BRACE © 5'—6" BAY U ‘ 1 L i 5
1 i 1 1
HL N g &
Q
En 2% R
mm
IT [\j a | =
‘ ‘ 1 S 1 o
1 \_ ;gconLO
TYP. 5 ROW SEATING FRAME (o ) i - —— - Te
4 g T 1 T f T 0 c
| ,,) 1 I 1 =]
H 5'—71%” LONG SPACER BRACE @ 5 —8" OPEN BAY
| | | | | 2
2x10 SEAT PLANK LI /1 B - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ > ATTACH USING COMMON X—BRACING HARDWARE
0 o
; 7 - B
L T Tl
T T T T o
Es WL
o + 23,
T T \ L L L L % [aa V]
T T T T LJ
= O
hn o N [ =< «‘) 3 o
[ | 2% T lein &
U T I I L . [~ = Tm
“ 1w T T T T E‘D» _‘ © )
T e Vs o g
R =
LT T e /
4 I ® A 1
i — Te | - @ =y _
1 1 1 1 | | | | |

T T T T T T T T T
ATTACH FRAMES TOGETHER USING \ ”
40" TALL 5 ROW ELEVATOR FRAME

3/8 x 1%” HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE NUT.
5'—7%" LONG SPACER BRACE @ 5'—6" BAY

ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1%" HEX
HEAD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. TYP. ALL BAYS.

This drawing and all information contained herein is Pa rk Wa re h o u se y L LC

the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not 7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

to be reproduced without express written permission

; o SCALE: N.T.S. APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY:
of this manufacturer. We assume no responsibility for Frze /97717 ML
unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK TTLE:
WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for local 10 ROW X 24'—0” BLEACHER ASSEMBLY
permits and occupancy requirements. BLEACHER MODEL #: 335b1615-5-DLX DRAWING NUMBER:

BA.3



AutoCAD SHX Text
40" TALL 5 ROW ELEVATOR FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-7 " LONG SPACER BRACE @ 5'-6" BAY 12" LONG SPACER BRACE @ 5'-6" BAY ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1¼" HEX HEAD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT.  TYP. ALL BAYS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-8 " X-BRACE 58" X-BRACE @ 5'-6" BAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5 ROW SEATING FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH FRAMES TOGETHER USING 3/8 x 1¼" HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-7½" LONG SPACER BRACE @ 5'-6" OPEN BAY ATTACH USING COMMON X-BRACING HARDWARE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. REAR GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5 ROW SEATING FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 1x6 TOP ROW RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-7 " X-BRACE @ 5'-6" BAY34" X-BRACE @ 5'-6" BAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-10 " X-BRACE 38" X-BRACE @ 5'-6" BAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-1 " X-BRACE 78" X-BRACE @ 5'-6" BAY TYP. 3 PLACES DEEP

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
4/27/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10 ROW X 24'-0" BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
516" x 1 " CARRIAGE BOLT12" CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
516" FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
516" x 1 " CARRIAGE BOLT12" CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
516" FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" x 1¼" HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1¼ B0LT


& WEDGE ANCHOR DETAIL — 3”

ATTACH USING 3/8" x 3"
CONCRETE ANCHOR MIN. 27
EMBEDMENT.

BASE OF UNIT
BEING ANCHORED

CONCRETE FOUNDATION

(OPTIONAL) ANCHOR BLEACHER TO CONCRETE FOUNDATION *

RKES

* CONCRETE WEDGE ANCHORS NOT INCLUDED WITH ALL UNITS. IF USING OTHER ANCHORING SYSTEM, SKIP THIS STEP AND REFER TO INSTRUCTIONS SPECIFIC TO
THE ANCHORING SYSTEM PURCHASED FOR YOUR UNIT. SEE PRINT FP.1 (INCLUDED IN THIS PACKET) FOR GENERAL CONCRETE FOUNDATION SPECIFICATIONS.

< Zd."A “ 4.“. A, . B ' v < “a - A 4 e . < 4- N 4 94 a4 <
< 4, 4 i . < © 4 a . & < g °° . a < .
< A < 4 2 : X < a . 4 4
178" CONCRETE
MIN FOUNDATION
BY OTHERS

This drawing and all information contained herein is
the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not
to be reproduced without express written permission
of this manufacturer. We assume no responsibility for
unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK
WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for local
permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCALE: N.T.S APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY: ML
e 4/27/17
TITLE:

10 ROW X 24'—0" ANCHORING PLAN

BLEACHER MODEL #:

335bl615-5-DLX

DRAWING NUMBER:

AP.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE FOUNDATION BY OTHERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
4/27/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10 ROW X 24'-0" ANCHORING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
AP.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8" x 3" CONCRETE ANCHOR MIN. 2"  EMBEDMENT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE FOUNDATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
BASE OF UNIT BEING ANCHORED

AutoCAD SHX Text
WEDGE ANCHOR DETAIL - 3"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


D TYP 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

B TYP 2x10 SPLICE CONN.

& DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

B TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

& TYP 1x6 SPLICE CONN.

€ DBL. 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

NOT TO SCALE 2x10 ENDCAP

2x10 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

3/16 POP RIVET
4 REQ.

STAGGER
SPLICE O\

SPLICE PAIR
(UP—SIDE DOWN)

2x10 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)
NOT TO SCALE

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
2x10 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
1x6 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

TYP. 1x6 PLANK

1x6 SPLICE

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW

(2) 1x6 PLANK
(UP=SIDE DOWN)

NOT TO SCALE

DBL. 2x10
ENDCAP

NOT TO SCALE

1x6 ENDCAP

3/16 POP RIVET

NOT TO SCALE

TYP. 1x6 PLANK

NOT TO SCALE

WAREHOUSE

A

PLANK PLAN

4 —0"

LT

\ 24'—0”
] 24'=0"
| | i
| - 6 ! ! !
| | | |
\ 24'—0"
o ] 24°—0
=l | | | |
d) 24'—0"
rne | | | |
END O.H.

X—BRACING TYP
" ROWS 8 & 10

X—BRACING TYP
 ROWS 4, 6, 8, & 10

SPACER BRACE ROW*™

2 ONLY. TYP. 2 ONLY. TYP. 2 ONLY. TYP.
ALL BAYS ALL BAYS ALL BAYS
FRAMING PLAN

SPACER BRACE ROW = SPACER BRACE ROW =

SPACER BRACE ROW ~
2 ONLY. TYP.
ALL BAYS

5'—6" 0.C.
TYP.

| 2x10 ANODIZED TOP ROW SEAT PLANK

| 2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 1-9

DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROWS 2-10

L2><5 MILL STEP PLANK ROWS 2-10

DOUBLE 1x6 MILL TOP ROW RISER PLANK

| 1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROWS 1-9

This drawing and all information contained herein is
the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not
to be reproduced without express written permission
of this manufacturer. We assume no responsibility for
unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK
WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for local
permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCAE N.T.S. APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY:
OATE 4/07/17 JML
TITLE:

10 ROW 24'—0" PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

BLEACHER MODEL #:
335bl615-5-DLX

DRAWING NUMBER:

PF.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
X-BRACING TYP ROWS 8 & 10

AutoCAD SHX Text
X-BRACING TYP ROWS 4, 6, 8, & 10

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACER BRACE ROW    2 ONLY. TYP.      ALL BAYS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACER BRACE ROW    2 ONLY. TYP.      ALL BAYS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACER BRACE ROW    2 ONLY. TYP.      ALL BAYS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACER BRACE ROW    2 ONLY. TYP.      ALL BAYS

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROWS 1-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 1x6 MILL TOP ROW RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 1-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROWS 2-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED TOP ROW SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL STEP PLANK ROWS 2-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
4/27/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10 ROW 24'-0" PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
PF.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 1x6 PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 1x6 PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 SPLICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16 POP RIVET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 SPLICE CONN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16 POP RIVET 4 REQ.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPLICE PAIR (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 SPLICE CONN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 1x6 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) 1x6 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
6


M AISLE PLAN TYP. ALL ROWS

d

BLEACHER FRAME
2x10 SEAT PLANK

@ B ]
| | gl @] gl DOUBLE 2x10
‘ ‘ ‘@‘ ‘@‘ ‘@‘ FOOT PLANK

DETAIL A

FRONT HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY SHOWN
LOCATE OVER REAR FOOT PLANK FOR REAR ASSEMBLY

(

STANDARD AISLE
STIFFENER (DET. 2)

HANDRAIL / FLANGE ASSEMBLY

2x5 AISLE PLANK

GALV. 3/8 x 3%"” HEX HD BOLT

GALV. 3/8 FLAT WASHER
2x10 FOOT PLANK

2x10 FOOT PLANK

&
\
4/;&
PLANK CENTER AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET
BETWEEN SEAT PLANKS AS AISLE

~

CENTER AISLE
STIFFENER

ﬂ\ws RISER

FLANGE NUT

HANDRAIL BRACKET
(AH—ANGLE)

4 STEP AISLE HANDRAIL
TYP 1 PLS. PER AISLE C

GALV. 3/8" FLAT WASHER

2x10 SEAT PLANK

STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 2)

OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER

TYP 2 PLS.

E TYP. AISLE BKT

DETAIL

&) FRONT AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL[E) REAR AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL

CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10
MILL FOOT PLANK

2x5 MILL
AISLE PLANK

[CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10
MILL FOOT PLANK

2x5 MILL
AISLE PLANK

[CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10
MILL FOOT PLANK

2x5 MILL
AISLE PLANK

TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE )
BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

NOT TO SCALE

AISLE STIFFENER
BRA

CKET

AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET
TO ACCEPT AISLE HANDRAIL

=

TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE ')/
BOLT & FLANGE NUT. ]

NOT TO SCALE

AISLE STIFFENER
BRACKET AISLE HANDRAIL

PER AISLE /7
SEE DETAIL "A”\Z/

3 STEP AISLE HANDRAIL
TYP 1 PLS. PER AISLE
LOCATE OVER CENTER
AISLE STIFFENER

& TYP 2x5 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
2x5 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN) V‘

NOT TO SCALE 2x5 ENDCAP
~—
TYP. ALL ROWS |
o
1
o
o
R I R -
I T T

g L0 1 L[]
1 1 1 1

LT LT ‘

TYP 2 PLS.

LOCATE OVER CENTER
AISLE STIFFENER PER AISLE
SEE DETAIL "A

Lt [ M. J [.]
1 1 1 1

T TT ]
i T i i

WAREHOUSE

ALIGN EDGE OF FLANGE APPROX. 1/2” FROM THE
LEADING EDGE OF THE FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS
2x10 FOOT PLANK (NOT THE 2x5 AISLE STEP
PLANK).  SLIGHTLY ADJUST FLANGE LOCATION, IF
NECESSARY, SO THAT THE BOLT HOLE IS NOT
DRILLED INTO A VERTICAL LEG OF THE PLANK.
DRILL #7/16” HOLES (FOR 3/8” BOLT).
ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN USING GALV. STEEL

BOLTS, FLAT WASHERS & FLANGE NUTS.

This drawing and all information contained herein is
the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not
to be reproduced without express written permission
of this manufacturer. We assume no responsibility for
unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK
WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for local
permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCAE N.T.S.

e 4/27/17

APPROVED BY:

DRAWN BY:

ML

TITLE:

10 ROW VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY

BLEACHER MODEL #:

335bl615-5-DLX

DRAWING NUMBER:

VA1


AutoCAD SHX Text
4 STEP AISLE HANDRAIL TYP 1 PLS. PER AISLE LOCATE OVER CENTER AISLE STIFFENER

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 STEP AISLE HANDRAIL TYP 1 PLS. PER AISLE LOCATE OVER CENTER AISLE STIFFENER

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. ALL ROWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2 PLS. PER AISLE SEE DETAIL "A"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2 PLS. PER AISLE SEE DETAIL "A"

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALIGN EDGE OF FLANGE APPROX. 1/2" FROM THE LEADING EDGE OF THE FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK (NOT THE 2x5 AISLE STEP PLANK).  SLIGHTLY ADJUST FLANGE LOCATION, IF NECESSARY, SO THAT THE BOLT HOLE IS NOT  DRILLED INTO A VERTICAL LEG OF THE PLANK. DRILL  7/16" HOLES (FOR 3/8" BOLT).ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN USING GALV. STEEL  BOLTS, FLAT WASHERS & FLANGE NUTS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2x10  FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 2)

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 2)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET BETWEEN SEAT PLANKS AS AISLE OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDRAIL / FLANGE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV. 3/8 x 3½" HEX HD BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV. 3/8 FLAT WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER AISLE STIFFENER

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV. 3/8" FLAT WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 RISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDRAIL BRACKET (AH-ANGLE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
4/27/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10 ROW VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
VA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE PLAN TYP. ALL ROWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x5 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT AND FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. AISLE BKT DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET  TO ACCEPT AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONT AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER  BRACKET TO ACCEPT  AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
4


5 REAR GUARDRAIL POST ATTACH.

& SIDE GD. RAIL POST INSTALLATION

) TENSION BAND ATTACHMENT

€ VERT. PIPE DETAIL—REAR, TOP

& VERT. PIPE DETAIL (SIDE, TOP)

GUARDRAIL POST
VERTICAL

ATTACH GUARDRAIL
ASSEMBLY TO REAR
OF BLEACHER FRAME
USING %" x 1%"

HEX HEAD BOLT &
FLANGE NUT.
(TYP. 3 PLS.)

ATTACH GUARDRAIL
VERTICAL POST TO
WELDMENT USING
%" x 14" HEX HEAD
BOLT & FLANGE NUT.
(TYP. 3 PLS.) NOTE:

ATTACH POST THROUGH
END OF BLEACHER
PLANK USING %" x 15"
CARRIAGE BOLTS &

VERTICAL MUST BE / FLANGE NUTS
SQUARE TO ATTACH. TYP. 4 PLACES
ARM OF WELDMENT. /

GUARDRAIL POST.
WELDMENT

& PIPE COUPLER INSTALLATION

_— ALIGN UPPER ARM OF POST _~
W/REAR EDGE OF SEAT PLANK,
THEN FIELD LOCATE & DRILL
%e” 8 HOLE IN PLANK

TYP. 4 PLACES

SEAT PLANK

\TYP. SIDE

GUARDRAIL POST

*NOT TO SCALE

\q GUARDRAIL PIPE

cHr

TENSION BAND PIPE HANGER

%" x 1%” GALV. CARR. BOLT,

\ LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT
RAIL POST

TENSION BAND TURN UP ON TOP RAIL ONLY

NOT TO SCALE

& VERT. PIPE DETAIL (NE—SIDE,BOTT.)

“!_ 90" ELBOW. TYP BOTH ENDS.
1 \COMBO RAIL CAP. TYP BOTH ENDS.

d TENSION BAND, %" x 1%" CARRIAGE
BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX

i /NUT. TYP. 3 PER VERT. PIPE.

VERTICAL PIPE — 41"

I| | —TENSION BAR — 46"

BRACE BAND, %&" x 1%” CARRIAGE
BOLT, & FLANGE NUT.
TYP. BOTH ENDS.

NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

5/16 GALV. CARRIAGE BOLT,
— & FLANGE NUT.
(BOTH ENDS)

/-VERTICAL PIPE — 41"

TENSION BAND, % CARRIAGE
BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX
NUT. TYP. 3 PER VERT.

\TENSION BAR — 58" LONG

COMBO RAIL CAP (BOTH ENDS)
/ BRACE BAND (BOTH ENDS)

90" ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS
TYP BOTH ENDS

TENSION BAR — 46" LONG

VERT. PIPE — 41 3/4” LONG

TENSION BAND, % CARRIAGE BOLT,
LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT.
TYP. 3 EACH VERT. PIPE

NOT TO SCALE

3/16 POP RIVET

REAR GUARDRAIL

(REAR VIEW)

REAR GUARDRAIL PIPE 24°'—1%" LONG
(TYP. 2 RUNS)

GD. RAIL PIPE %
PIPE COUPLER

NOT TO SCALE

GD. RAIL PIPE

XX

0%
BEXK
RS

5%
55

S
25

039
o

SET SCREWS

BRBAND
90" ELBOW

PIPE CAP
DETAIL "A" - REAR CORNER GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY

ELBOW & (2) 3/8

BRING VERTICAL MEMBERS

TOGETHER TO CLOSE GAP
ﬁ TO LESS THAN 4"

PIPE CAP \
=’

)

REAR CHAINLINK FABRIC
24'—0" LONG

@TYP‘ TENSION BAND

SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE — 16'—10"

WIRE TIE — (1) EVERY 127

SIDE CHAINLINK FABRIC — 16'—6"

@S\DE GUARDRAIL POST

ELBOW & (2) 3/8
SET SCREWS

REAR GUARDRAIL POST@

.\

ELBOW & (2) 3/8
SET SCREWS

3 / PIPE CAP

L

SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE
15'=7" LONG

RKE

WAREHOUSE

This drawing and all information contained herein is
the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is not
to be reproduced without express written permission
of this manufacturer. We assume no responsibility for
unauthorized use of this drawing. PARK
WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for local
permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCAE N.T.S. APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY:
OATE 4/07/17 JML
TITLE:

10 ROW X 24°—0" GUARD RAIL ASSEMBLY

BLEACHER MODEL #: g35pie15 5.DLX

DRAWING NUMBER:

GR.1


AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE - 16'-10"

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRE TIE - (1) EVERY 12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE CHAINLINK FABRIC - 16'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. TENSION BAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE CAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE  15'-7" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE CAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
(REAR VIEW)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL PIPE 24'-1 " LONG 12" LONG  LONG (TYP. 2 RUNS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR CHAINLINK FABRIC 24'-0" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRING VERTICAL MEMBERS TOGETHER TO CLOSE GAP TO LESS THAN 4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE CAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRBAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
CAPCR110

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
4/27/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10 ROW X 24'-0" GUARD RAIL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
GR.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW.  TYP BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMBO RAIL CAP. TYP BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,  " x 1 " CARRIAGE 38" x 1 " CARRIAGE 12" CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT. TYP. 3 PER VERT. PIPE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL PIPE - 41"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 46"

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRACE BAND,  " x 1 " CARRIAGE 516" x 1 " CARRIAGE 12" CARRIAGE BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. TYP. BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL-REAR, TOP

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALIGN UPPER ARM OF POST W/REAR EDGE OF SEAT PLANK, THEN FIELD LOCATE & DRILL 716"   HOLE IN PLANKTYP. 4 PLACES

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH POST THROUGH END OF BLEACHER PLANK USING  " x 1 " 38" x 1 " 12" CARRIAGE BOLTS & FLANGE NUTS TYP. 4 PLACES

AutoCAD SHX Text
*NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. SIDE GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GD. RAIL POST INSTALLATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRACE BAND (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16 GALV. CARRIAGE BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMBO RAIL CAP (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL PIPE - 41"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 58" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,   CARRIAGE 38 CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT. TYP. 3 PER VERT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL (SIDE, TOP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS TYP BOTH ENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 46" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE - 41 3/4" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,   CARRIAGE BOLT, 38 CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT.   TYP. 3 EACH VERT. PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL (NE-SIDE,BOTT.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE COUPLER

AutoCAD SHX Text
GD. RAIL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GD. RAIL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16 POP RIVET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE COUPLER INSTALLATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH GUARDRAIL VERTICAL POST TO WELDMENT USING 38" x 1 " HEX HEAD 14" HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE NUT. (TYP. 3 PLS.) NOTE: VERTICAL MUST BE SQUARE TO ATTACH. ARM OF WELDMENT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL POST  WELDMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL POST  VERTICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH GUARDRAIL  ASSEMBLY TO REAR  OF BLEACHER FRAME USING  " x 1 "  38" x 1 "  14"  HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE NUT. (TYP. 3 PLS.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL POST ATTACH.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND PIPE HANGER

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" x 1 " GALV. CARR. BOLT, 12" GALV. CARR. BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND TURN UP ON TOP RAIL ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3


	Sheets and Views
	NA-1024DLX_CL-CS.1
	NA-1024DLX_CL-TD.1
	NA-1024DLX_CL-FP.1
	NA-1024DLX_CL-BA.1
	NA-1024DLX_CL-BA.2
	NA-1024DLX_CL-BA.3
	NA-1024DLX_CL-AP.1
	NA-1024DLX_CL-PF.1
	NA-1024DLX_CL-VA.1
	NA-1024DLX_CL-GR.1


